Survey of Entering Student Engagement - Florida SouthWestern State College (2024 Administration)
2024 Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring Module
Comparison Group: Large Colleges*
Entering Students Only

[Weighted]

Culture of Caring
Your College Large Colleges Participants

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

1. Itintimidates me to ask my instructors for COLLQ1215 Strongly disagree 143 242 671 229 1,866 23.0
help with coursework.
Disagree 241 40.7 1,325 451 3,680 453
Agree 152 257 737 251 1,990 245
Strongly agree 55 94 201 6.8 581 7.2
Total 591 100.0 2,934 100.0 8,117 100.0
2. Asking for help with my classes makes me CcoLLQ1216 Strongly disagree 166 281 728 248 2,033 251
feel weak.
Disagree 286 48.5 1,453 49.6 3,969 48.9
Agree 88 14.8 554 18.9 1,572 194
Strongly agree 51 8.6 196 6.7 538 6.6
Total 590 100.0 2,931 100.0 8,110 100.0
3. My instructors have high expectations of coLLQ1217 Strongly disagree 37 6.4 120 4.1 333 4.1
me.
Disagree 103 17.7 530 18.2 1,389 17.2
Agree 363 62.4 1,810 62.2 5,205 64.6
Strongly agree 79 135 452 15.5 1,129 14.0
Total 583 100.0 2,911 100.0 8,056 100.0
4. | feel invisible to faculty and staff. COLLQ1218 Strongly disagree 123 21.0 673 23.0 1,961 242
Disagree 333 56.8 1,739 59.4 4,766 58.9
Agree 95 16.2 392 134 1,057 131
Strongly agree 35 6.0 125 43 309 3.8
Total 587 100.0 2,930 100.0 8,093 100.0

* The comparison group and module participants columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Survey of Entering Student Engagement - Florida SouthWestern State College (2024 Administration)
2024 Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring Module
Comparison Group: Large Colleges*
Entering Students Only

[Weighted]

Culture of Caring
Your College Large Colleges Participants

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

5. College staff (other than my instructors) coLLQ1219 Strongly disagree 35 6.0 170 58 441 55
care about me.
Disagree 132 229 637 21.9 1,537 19.1
Agree 343 59.3 1,696 58.3 4,910 61.1
Strongly agree 68 1.7 406 14.0 1,149 14.3
Total 579 100.0 2,909 100.0 8,037 100.0
6. Since registering for classes, have you COLLQ1220 Yes 59 10.3 288 9.9 1,088 135
been asked if you need assistance
obtaining food?
No, and | needed this kind of assistance 55 9.6 399 13.7 1,038 12.9
No, but | did not need this kind of assistance 465 80.2 2,219 76.4 5,912 735
Total 579 100.0 2,905 100.0 8,038 100.0
7. Since registering for classes, have you coLLQ1221 Yes 53 9.2 236 8.1 750 9.3
been asked if you need assistance
maintaining or securing affordable housing
(rent, utility bills, etc.)? No, and | needed this kind of assistance 52 9.0 426 146 1,142 14.2
No, but | did not need this kind of assistance 474 81.9 2,253 77.3 6,152 76.5
Total 579 100.0 2915 100.0 8,045 100.0
8. Since registering for classes, have you COLLQ1222 Yes 52 9.0 343 11.8 1,053 131
been asked if you need support getting to
campus?
No, and | needed this kind of support 44 7.6 327 1.2 792 9.9
No, but | did not need this kind of support 480 834 2,237 76.9 6,191 77.0
Total 576 100.0 2,907 100.0 8,036 100.0
9. Since registering for classes, have you COLLQ1223 Yes 35 6.0 173 6.0 568 71
been asked if you need support as a parent
or caregiver?
No, and | needed this kind of support 31 54 176 6.1 526 6.6
No, but | did not need this kind of support 512 88.6 2,547 88.0 6,930 86.4
Total 578 100.0 2,895 100.0 8,023 100.0

* The comparison group and module participants columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Survey of Entering Student Engagement - Florida SouthWestern State College (2024 Administration)
2024 Frequency Distributions - Culture of Caring Module

Comparison Group: Large Colleges*

Entering Students Only
[Weighted]
10. Students’ mental health and emotional COLLQ1224 Strongly disagree 38 6.8 169 5.8 436 55
well-being is a priority at this college.
Disagree 70 124 347 12.0 881 11.0
Agree 357 63.1 1,679 58.1 4,786 60.0
Strongly agree 100 17.7 697 241 1,877 235
Total 566 100.0 2,892 100.0 7,981 100.0
11. If you needed to seek professional help COLLQ1225 Strongly disagree 60 10.5 343 11.8 826 10.3
for your mental or emotional health while
attending this college, you would know
where to go. Disagree 144 251 854 29.4 2,326 29.1
Agree 274 47.9 1,251 431 3,533 442
Strongly agree 94 16.4 453 15.6 1,314 16.4
Total 572 100.0 2,900 100.0 7,999 100.0
12. If you needed help with your mental COLLQ1226 Lack of resources (money, time, 92 16.4 586 20.2 1,559 19.6
health and emotional well-being, what would transportation)
be the greatest barrier that would keep you
from seeking that help? | worry about what others will think of me 78 13.9 415 14.3 1,289 16.2
| do not know where to seek help 76 13.5 420 14.5 1,047 13.1
| do not know what kind of help | need 147 26.2 764 26.4 2,014 25.3
Other 169 30.0 709 245 2,062 259
Total 562 100.0 2,893 100.0 7,971 100.0

* The comparison group and module participants columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Colleges in the Comparison Group

Comparison Group: Large Colleges

Institution State Year
Lorain County Community College OH 2024
Metropolitan Community College MO 2024
Middlesex College NJ 2024
Milwaukee Area Technical College Wi 2024
Santa Fe College FL 2024
St. Philip's College X 2024
Triton College IL 2024
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